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FATEK Automation Corp.

B1-CM25 Appearance

5

3

2

1

4

PORT1 (RS232)
PORT2 (RS485)

+

G

TX

RX

T N

B1-CM25

TX

RX

○1 Port2 connector : For RS485 signal.

○2 Port1 connector : For RS232 signal.

○3 Port2 status indicator :
RX : ON indicates that Port 2 is receiving messages.

TX : ON indicates that the Port 2 is sending messages.

○4 Port2 terminating resistor switch : This switch is used to enable/disable the Port2 RS485 terminating resistor. T

means the terminating resistor is activated. N means the terminating resistor is not activated.

○5 Port1 status indicator :
RX : ON indicates that Port 1 is receiving messages.
TX : ON indicates that the Port 1 is sending messages.


